ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18906/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2014 in RSA No. 7126/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Gulbarga)

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Deshpandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava accepts notice on behalf of respondents. He submits that the petitioner was not a party to the suit and earlier she suppressed the fact that her right was earlier decided.

Learned counsel for the respondents is allowed

three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.12.17

17:11:50 IST

Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER