INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinod Prasad, Adv. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv. Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has been

filed. However, vakalatnama of the same counsel has been

filed for respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 as well. The ld. counsel Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.31
as requested for 10:29:20 IST
Reason:

as requested for adopting the same counter affidavit for

respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 also. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is hereby condoned.

-2-

Item No.74

Counte:
This is a 1

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 5 and 7 has also

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010300822014/truecopy/order-10.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ú

been filed.

Delay thereof since is condoned, counter affidavit be taken on record.

With respect to respondent nos. 3 and 8, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copies and particulars of the Trial Court concerned are also yet to be furnished.

For respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No.33807/2014 and respondent no.8 in SLP(C) No.36479/2014, ld. counsel for the petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

ITEM NO.74 REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36479/2014

INDIA

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinod Prasad, Adv. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv. Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has been

filed. However, vakalatnama of the same counsel has been

filed for respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 as well. The ld. counsel Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.31

as requested for adopting the same counter affidavit for

10:29:20 IST

Reason:

respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 also. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is hereby condoned.

-2-

Item No.74

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 5 and 7 has also been filed.

Delay thereof since is condoned, counter affidavit be taken on record.

With respect to respondent nos. 3 and 8, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copies and particulars of the Trial Court concerned are also yet to be furnished.

For respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No.33807/2014 and respondent no.8 in SLP(C) No.36479/2014, ld. counsel for the petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar