www.ecourtsindia.com REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and

Office Report)

Date: 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner has still to provide the spare copies to effect

service upon respondent Nos.3 and 8 in the SLP(C) No.

36479/2014 and has also to take fresh steps to effect service

upon respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No.

36479/2014 and respondent

Be taken within four weeks.

No.7 in SLP(C) No. 33807/2014.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 6.1.2016.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.10.05

17:34:48 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar