www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing spare copies within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 4.3.2016.

( PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar