SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. Shreshta, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await service of Respondent No. 3.

None appears for Respondent No. 8 in SLP(C)No. 36479/2014 and Respondent No. 7 in SLP(C)No. 33807/2014 despite due service.

Remaining respondents are duly represented and counter affidavit has already been filed.

List again on 01.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar