RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.36479/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2014 in RSA No. 7126/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka

Gulbarga)

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO @ ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 29/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, A OR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.3 is

allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Rashmi Dhyani) (Renu Diwan)

Sr.P.A. Court Master