

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 61722/2019, 61724/2019, 61725/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO AND ORS ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(To list I.A. Nos. 61722/2019, 61724/2019 & 61725/2019 in SLP 36479/2014

IA No. 61722/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61724/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 61725/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Chandan Shreekant Malapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kr. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Priyank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed subject to objections of the respondent(s).

Abatement is set aside.

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS