REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO AND ORS ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014 (IV-A)

Date: 28-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 36479/2014

Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 8 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Name of respondent No.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 29.7.2016. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for

listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG