SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO AND ORS ETC Respondent(s) (To list IA Nos. 108616, 108618 & 108619/19 (Appln for substitution of (D) sole petitioner) in SLP(C) No. 33807/2014)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION - IA 108616/2019,

FOR CONDON.OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. -IA 108618/2019 AND FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT -IA 108619/2019)

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

IA No. 108616/2019, IA No.108618/2019 & IA No.108619/2019 :

Abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application supported by an affidavit, IA NO.108616/2019 is allowed and legal representatives of the deceased petitioner is brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR