SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO AND ORS ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(To list IA for substitution of R-9 in SLP 36479/2014 (being filed within time)

AAN issued to common respondent, i.e., R-5 in SLP 36479/2014 & R-6 in SLP 33807/2014

IA No. 80355/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014 (IV-A) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 108616/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 108618/2019 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 108619/2019)

Date: 01-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 36479/2014

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of

respondent nos. 1 and 7.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 2, 4 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 8.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on respondent no. 5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent no. 3 has been deleted from the array of parties.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 9. Same is barred by time. However, delay is exempted, in view of Hon'ble Courts Order dated 10.01.2022, passed in M.A. No. 21/2022. Hence, IA allowed. Registry to proceed.

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 9.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on respondent no. 6, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 8, who is common respondent no. 9 in connected matter i.e. SLP(c) No. 36479/2014. Two weeks time to file separate IA for substitution.

List again on 14.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm