ww.ecourtsindia.cc

ww.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO AND ORS ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014 (IV-A)

Date: 14-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Anuj Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 36479/2014

Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 5 and 8 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos.2, 4 and 6 to file the counter affidavit.

In respect of Respondent Nos. 9(1) to 9(3), two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file spare copies for issuance of notice.

List again on 2.11.2022.

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 9 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for substitution, which is barred by time in respect of deceased The same be processed for listing before the respondent No.8. Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG