ITEM NO.1704

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.36479/2014

VIJAYABAI @ KALAVATHIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDGAL RAO AND ORS ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (c) No. 33807/2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber alongwith IA nos. 111328 & 111330/2022 & 78815/2023 (Application for substitution for LRs of R no. 8)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33807/2014 (IV-A)

(IA NO. 111328/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 111330/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA NO. 78815/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 05-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivatsava, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 33807/2014

Since notice on the application has been served, delay is condoned, abatement is set aside and application for bringing on

record Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 8 is allowed. Lrs. be brought on record.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Special Leave Petition be listed before the Court in its turn.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR